Notes of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

Rajratan Global Wire Ltd. ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18118

Notes of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

 Foreign Currency Exposure

Particulars As at 31st March 2018 As at 31st March 2017 As at 1st April 2016
 USD EUR  USD EUR  USD EUR

Loans Receivable (14,53,655) (15,51,103) (14,20,791)

FCNR (B) DL 18,78,000

Working Capital Demand
Loan (in Foreign Currency)

14,75,806

Trade and Other Payables 1,050 2,700 7,40,640

Trade and Other receivables (1,65,011) (42,258) (2,76,196) (75,371) (2,55,885) 68,325

Buyers Credit 4,61,704 4,57,044

Derivatives

- Forwards & Futures - 33,53,806 -

- Currency Swap

- Options

Net Exposure (16,17,616) (42,258) 53,44,716 (75,371) (4,78,993) 68,325

 The net exposures have natural hedges in the form of future foreign currency earnings and earnings linked to
foreign currency for which the company may follow hedge accounting.

 Sensitivity analysis of 1% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period net of hedges

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

Particulars As at 31st March 2018 As at 31st March 2017
USD EUR USD EUR

1% Depreciation in INR

Impact on P & L (10,53,660) (33,924) 34,66,525 (52,295)

Total (10,53,660) (33,924) 34,66,525 (52,295)

1% Appreciation in INR

Impact on P & L 10,53,660 33,924 (34,66,525) 52,295

Total 10,53,660 33,924 (34,66,525) 52,295

 Interest Rate Risk
  The exposure of the ompany’s borrowing and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

period are as follows
 Interest Rate Exposure

(Figures in Rs.)

Particulars As at
31st March 2018

As at
31st March 2017

As at
 1st April 2016

Loans
Long Term Floating Loan 2,49,44,017 7,93,43,153 13,35,49,579

Short Term Unsecured Loan 3,76,20,965 2,54,77,836 1,39,50,898

Short Term Loan 40,83,56,943 45,14,74,324 37,04,18,450

Total 47,09,21,925 55,62,95,313 51,79,18,927

 Impact on Interest Expenses for the year on 1% change in Interest rate

47. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Contd.)